

Suven Life Sciences Ltd to host Q1 FY17 Results Conference Call on Thursday August 11, 2016 at 3:30 pm IST

Hyderabad, 10th August, 2016:

Suven Life Sciences Ltd will be conducting a conference call to discuss its Q1 FY2017 results performance. Suven Life Sciences will be represented by members of the senior management team.

The conference call will be initiated with a brief discussion after which the floor will be opened for Q&As. The financial results will be announced on August 10, 2016 and available on the Company's website: www.suven.com

Details of the conference call are as follows:

Timing	3:30 pm IST on Thursday, August 11, 2016
	6:00 pm Hong Kong / Singapore Time
Conference dial-in	
Primary number	+91 22 3938 1071 / +91 22 6746 8354
India Local access Number	3940 3977 (Accessible from all carriers)
Singapore Toll Free Number	800 101 2045
Hong Kong Toll Free Number	800 964 448
USA Toll Free Number	1 866 746 2133
UK Toll Free Number	0 808 101 1573

- ENDS -

For further information please contact

Venkatraman Sunder, (VP - Corporate Afffairs)

Suven Life Sciences Limited

Tel: +91 40 2354 1142

Email: <u>vsundar@suven.com</u>

Gavin Desa / Rabindra Basu

CDR, India

Tel: +91 22 6645 1237/1248

Email: gavin@cdr-india.com

rabindra@cdr-india.com